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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6749
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE FOR POWER GENERATION
Chowdhary Shri Pankaj;Mishra Shri Anoop

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether any request has been received from Uttar Pradesh Government for additional financial assistance to increase power generation during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with action taken thereon, year-wise;

(c) whether any mechanism has been set up to monitor the funds released; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (d) :Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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